
Floor Scrapers

Instruction Manual

MODEL: CN050



MODEL: CN050

★ The picture is for reference only, please refer to the actual.

Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read
instructions manual carefully.
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Blade installation and disassembly

★ The picture is for reference only, please refer to the actual.

Disassembly: First remove the blade cover, then remove the screw，
finally remove the blade.

Installation: Place the blade in the correct position on the fore-end of
hilt, cover the blade fixing bracket, and tighten the screw.

NOTE

（1）The blade is quite sharp, so disassembly and assembly need to
wear gloves to avoid injury.
（2）After use, please cover the blade cover to avoid injury from
touching the blade and keep out of reach of children.
（3）The blade has sharp segments and non sharp ends, which can
be selected for use according to actual conditions.
（4）Do not allow children to use it
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Product Parameter

Model CN050

Material Handle：ABS+TPE，Blade：C.S.60

Colour Black+Red

Product form Single blade

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX



Skrobaki do podłóg

Instrukcja obsługi

MODEL: CN050



MODEL: CN050

★ Zdjęcie ma charakter wyłącznie informacyjny, proszę zapoznać się z
rzeczywistością.
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Ostrzeżenie — aby zmniejszyć ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
musi uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

Blade installation and disassembly

★ Zdjęcie ma charakter wyłącznie informacyjny, proszę zapoznać się z
rzeczywistością.

Demontaż: Najpierw zdejmij osłonę ostrza, następnie odkręć śrubę ,
a na koniec wyjmij ostrze .

Instalacja: Umieść ostrze we właściwej pozycji na przedni koniec
rękojeści , zakryj wspornik mocujący ostrze i dokręć śrubę .

NOTE

( 1 ) Ostrze jest dość ostre, dlatego przy demontażu i montażu
należy nosić rękawice, aby uniknąć obrażeń .
( 2 ) Po użyciu zakryj osłonę ostrza, aby uniknąć obrażeń w wyniku
dotknięcia ostrza i trzymaj je poza zasięgiem dzieci .
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( 3 ) Ostrze ma ostre segmenty i nieostre końce, które można
wybrać w zależności od rzeczywistych warunków .
(4) Nie pozwalaj dzieciom na korzystanie z niego

Product Parameter

Model CN050

Materiał​ H ile: ABS + TPE, ostrze: C. S . 60

Kolor​ Czarny + Czerwony

Formularz produktu Pojedyncze ostrze

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place,
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX





Bodenschaber

Bedienungsanleitung

MODELL: CN050



MODELL: CN050

★ Das Bild dient nur als Referenz. Bitte beachten Sie das tatsächliche Bild.

Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.
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Blade installation and disassembly

★ Das Bild dient nur als Referenz. Bitte beachten Sie das tatsächliche Bild.

Demontage: Zuerst die Klingenabdeckung entfernen, dann die
Schraube entfernen und schließlich die Klinge entfernen .

Installation: Platzieren Sie die Klinge in der richtigen Position auf
dem Vorderende des Griffs , decken Sie die
Klingenbefestigungshalterung ab und ziehen Sie die Schraube fest .

NOTE

( 1 ) Die Klinge ist sehr scharf. Beim Zusammen- und
Auseinanderbauen müssen daher Handschuhe getragen werden ,
um Verletzungen zu vermeiden .
( 2 ) Decken Sie nach dem Gebrauch die Klingenabdeckung ab, um
Verletzungen durch Berühren der Klinge zu vermeiden, und
bewahren Sie das Gerät außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf .
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( 3 ) Die Klinge hat scharfe Segmente und nicht scharfe Enden, die
je nach den tatsächlichen Bedingungen zum Einsatz ausgewählt
werden können .
（4） Erlauben Sie Kindern nicht, es zu benutzen

Product Parameter

Modell CN050

Material​ Griff : ABS+TPE, Klinge: C . S . 60

Farbe​ Schwarz+Rot

Produktform Einzelklinge

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australien
Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX





Grattoirs à plancher

Manuel d'instructions

MODÈLE: CN050



MODÈLE : CN050

★ L'image est uniquement à titre de référence, veuillez vous référer au réel.

Avertissement : Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur
doit lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.
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Blade installation and disassembly

★ L'image est uniquement à titre de référence, veuillez vous référer au réel.

Démontage : retirez d'abord le couvercle de la lame, puis retirez la
vis et enfin retirez la lame .

Installation : Placez la lame dans la bonne position sur le l'avant de
la poignée , recouvrez le support de fixation de la lame et serrez la
vis .

NOTE

（ 1 ) La lame est assez tranchante, donc le démontage et le
montage doivent porter des gants pour éviter les blessures .
（ 2 ) Après utilisation, veuillez couvrir le couvercle de la lame pour
éviter les blessures en touchant la lame et garder hors de portée des
enfants .
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（ 3 ） La lame a des segments tranchants et des extrémités non
tranchantes, qui peuvent être sélectionnées pour une utilisation en
fonction des conditions réelles .
（4） Ne laissez pas les enfants l'utiliser

Product Parameter

Modèle CN050

Matériel​ Poignée ：ABS + TPE ，Lame ：C .
S.​ 60

Couleur​ Noir + Rouge

Forme du produit Lame unique

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX





Vloerschrapers

Handleiding

MODEL: CN050



MODEL: CN050

★ De afbeelding dient alleen ter referentie, raadpleeg de werkelijke afbeelding.

Waarschuwing-Om het risico op letsel te verminderen, moet
de gebruiker de handleiding zorgvuldig lezen.
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Blade installation and disassembly

★ De afbeelding dient alleen ter referentie, raadpleeg de werkelijke afbeelding.

Demontage: Verwijder eerst de mesafdekking, verwijder vervolgens
de schroef en verwijder ten slotte het mes .

Installatie: Plaats het mes in de juiste positie op de voorste uiteinde
van het handvat , bedek de bevestigingsbeugel van het mes en draai
de schroef vast .

NOTE

( 1 ) Het mes is behoorlijk scherp, dus bij demontage en montage
moeten handschoenen worden gedragen om letsel te voorkomen .
( 2 ) Bedek na gebruik de mesafdekking om letsel door aanraking
van het mes te voorkomen en houd het buiten bereik van kinderen .
( 3 ) Het mes heeft scherpe segmenten en niet-scherpe uiteinden,
die kunnen worden geselecteerd voor gebruik op basis van de
werkelijke omstandigheden .
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(4) Laat kinderen het niet gebruiken

Product Parameter

Model CN050

M ateriaal Handgreep : ABS+TPE, mes: C. S .
60

Kleur​ Zwart+Rood

Productvorm Enkel mes

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX



Golvskrapor

Instruktionsmanual

MODELL: CN050



MODELL: CN050

★ Bilden är endast för referens, se den faktiska.

Varning - För att minska risken för skada måste användaren
läsa instruktionerna noggrant.
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Blade installation and disassembly

★ Bilden är endast för referens, se den faktiska.

Demontering: Ta först bort knivskyddet, ta sedan bort skruven , ta
slutligen bort bladet .

Montering: Placera bladet i rätt position på framänden av fästet , täck
över knivfästet och dra åt skruven .

NOTE

（ 1 ） Bladet är ganska vasst, så demontering och montering
måste bära handskar för att undvika skador .
（ 2 ） Efter användning, vänligen täck över bladets kåpa för att
undvika skador genom att röra bladet och förvara utom räckhåll för
barn .
（ 3 ） Bladet har vassa segment och icke vassa ändar, som kan
väljas för användning efter faktiska förhållanden .
（4） Låt inte barn använda den
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Product Parameter

Modell CN050

M aterial H andle：ABS+TPE， Blad：C . S . 60

Färg​ Svart+röd

Produktform Enkelt blad

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX



Rascadores de piso

Manual de instrucciones

MODELO: CN050



MODELO: CN050

★ La imagen es solo como referencia, consulte la imagen real.

Advertencia: para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario
debe leer atentamente el manual de instrucciones.
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Blade installation and disassembly

★ La imagen es solo como referencia, consulte la imagen real.

Desmontaje: primero retire la cubierta de la cuchilla, luego retire el
tornillo y finalmente retire la cuchilla .

Instalación: Coloque la hoja en la posición correcta en el extremo
delantero de la empuñadura , cubra el soporte de fijación de la hoja y
apriete el tornillo .

NOTE

( 1 ) La hoja es bastante afilada, por lo que es necesario utilizar
guantes para desmontar y montar para evitar lesiones .
( 2 ) Después del uso, cubra la cubierta de la hoja para evitar
lesiones al tocar la hoja y manténgala fuera del alcance de los
niños .
( 3 ) La hoja tiene segmentos afilados y extremos no afilados, que
pueden seleccionarse para su uso según las condiciones reales .
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(4) No permita que los niños lo utilicen

Product Parameter

Modelo CN050

Material​ Mango : ABS + TPE, hoja: C. S . 60

Color​ Negro+Rojo
Formulario de
producto Hoja única

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX



Raschiatori per pavimenti

Manuale di istruzioni

MODELLO: CN050



MODELLO: CN050

★ L'immagine è solo di riferimento, fare riferimento alla realtà.

Avvertenza: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve
leggere attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.
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Blade installation and disassembly

★ L'immagine è solo di riferimento, fare riferimento alla realtà.

Smontaggio: rimuovere prima il coprilama, quindi rimuovere la vite e
infine rimuovere la lama .

Installazione: posizionare la lama nella posizione corretta sul la parte
anteriore dell'elsa , coprire la staffa di fissaggio della lama e serrare la
vite .

NOTE

（ 1 ） La lama è piuttosto affilata, quindi per lo smontaggio e il
montaggio è necessario indossare guanti per evitare lesioni .
（ 2 ） Dopo l'uso, coprire il coprilama per evitare lesioni dovute al
contatto con la lama e tenerlo fuori dalla portata dei bambini .
（ 3 ） La lama ha segmenti affilati ed estremità non affilate, che
possono essere selezionate per l'uso in base alle condizioni reali .
（4） Non permettere ai bambini di usarlo

Blade cover

Blade fixing bracket

Screw

Blade

Hilt



Product Parameter

Modello CN050

Materiale​ Maniglia : ABS+TPE, lama: C. . S . 60

Colore​ Nero+Rosso

Forma del prodotto Lama singola

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion
House, London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey,
TW18 4AX




